Vrijdag 10 februari

Vrije stijl

1989

Heren en Jongens A
Dames en Jongens B,C en Meisjes A,B,C

Pupillen I
Pupillen IT,I11

14 Ruben
9 Kees
12 Niels
3 Rob
10 Nils
2H.J.
1 Wayne
5 Frans
19 Tjerk
15 Peter
13 Bernard van de
4 Jean
17 Cor
26 Theo
20 Wim
25 Aswin
18 Gerrit van
16 Ton van
24 Wim
28 Dick
33 Jos
34 Jules
42 Jos
32 Matthieu van
31 Cees
35 Rien
41 Henk

8 Vincent
11 Nigels

6 Lee

7 Arnold
21 Adam
22 Maarten
39 Joris

109 Marjan
118 Carolien ten

Krouwel *
Puijk
Hopman
Stevens
Boomsma
Visser
Harland
Thevis *
Schalkwijk
Keurntjes
Heuvel
Luyten
Edam
Hutten
Edam
Draad
Rheenen
Eijk
Ketelaars
Mulder
Geelhoed
Brandts
Hofmans
Loon
Eimerman
Alfenaar *
Bijl

Vermeulen
Vickers
Graves
Hamilton
Forst

Toll

Jorna

Vlasveld *
Bosch

102 Marjorie van deBunt

106 Helene van
108 Rita van
114 Ilonka

120 Marja de
147 Ritva

123 Annie

Schijndel
Driel
Vavra
Moel
Seume
Ketelaars

HLV
KSC
HLV
KsC

SLT
SLY
DLRV
BDF

15 km
10 km
5km
3 km

36.07.7
36.44.0
37.38.1
40.24.0
40.44.8
41.07.6
42.14.2
46.46.4
47.01.6
49.02.2
49.06.5
49.16.7
49.50.6
51.06.7
51.48.9
52.17.1
54.09.9
56.20.3
59.08.5
1.01.10.6
1.03.54.6
1.04.19.6
1.06.14.2
1.06.59.6
1.07.55.4
1.09.23.3
1.10.32.8
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40.01.4
40.05.5
40.51.0
43.27.1
47.33.1
54.05.6
1.15.06.4

33.53.8
36.01.8
36.13.6
37.33.6
38.44.1
39.10.3
42.55.7
48.40.5
54.16.0
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L2 Marleen Straub RW 58.44.5 1

RN EY Gieljsel BDF 1.07.38.9 2
L Beatrice Scheltema RW 1.13.03.6 3

L1 Inge Stevens * HLV 38.19.2 1 1
126 Marlies Vonk RW 40.32.7 1
119 Manja Geijsel - BDF 41.33.6 1
101 Tracey Reaney GBR 42.28.0 2
117 Dorien Hoogwerf RW 42.33.9 3 2
112 Nicole van de Bunt RW 43.32.2 4 3
103 Gunilla Boomsma KSC 44.07.8 5 4
157 Froutje Fruithof - RwW 46.14.6 2
137 Kim Kroes : KscC 48.12.4 3
134 Feya van Dreumel RW 52.22.9 4
154 Joanne Fruithof . Rw 1.00.07.8 6 5
133 Elvira Baumann RW 1.03.11.6 5
156 Francy Verwegen BDF 1.03.36.1 7 6
138 Monja van de Heuvel BDF 1.12.42.9 2
JB JC

107 Gert-Jan van Rheenen KSC . 31.50.9 1
110 Roderick Beer BDF 33.40.4 2
113 Jelmar van Beek * " RW 33.50.3 1
105 Ricardo Verschuure KSC 34.19.7 2
115 Mark van de Reep KSC 35.29.7 3
116 Robbert Eijgelaar KSC 37.54.0 4
131 Ronald Fleming KSC 38.38.0 5
130 Gijsbregt Brouwer RW 38.43.7 6
132 Ton van Eijk jr. BDF 39.34.9 3
125 Remco Zieltjens KSC 42.19.1 7
139 Bruno Fruithof RW 43.45.4 8
143 Sander M. Holsteijn Alk. 43.54.0 9
136 Arne Majoor KSC 44.32.2 10
129 Dick Tiemessen KSC 45.42.2 4
140 Jasper van de Kuyp KSC 47.36.7 11
128 Jasper van de Reep KS¢ 47.38.5 12
155 Martijn Zieltjens KSC 48.40.4 5
122 Lasse Bourgonje BDF 48.42.7 13
149 Jelle Scherrenberg Amst 52:32.6 14
145 Gert-Jan van Eijk BDF 52.56.6 15
141 Ronnie Bourgonje BDF 57.08.5 6

» PII PII
305 Elsbeth Straub * RW « 16.26.5 1
302 Paul de Bruin KScC 16.56.6 2
312 Maarten Homan BDF 16.56.8 3
307 Chantal Hoefsloot RW . 18.29.7 4
309 Bas Potter KSC 19.91.9 3
311 Jurriaan Brouwer RW 19.49.7 1
313 Karin Reis Amst 21.35.3 2
301 Jeroen Rooker RW 21.56.4 6
306 Feike van Det RW 26.25.8 3
303 Esther Homan BDF 28.31.6 4
310 Emmeken Fijma RW 28.47.2 5
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